
ALLEGRO IP LAW FIRM

-SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR 2024-

APPLICATION FILING (PCT national phase)

Basic Filing Fee

Translation (from English into Japanese) (per English word)

Supplementing incomplete priority document (PCT)*2

PROSECUTION (PCT national phase)

Filing Request for Examination 127,600
- extra charge per additional claim 3,600

Filing Preliminary Amendment and Statement Hourly*1  ( Capped at 50,000 )

Filing request for Expedited Examination through PPH Hourly*1  ( Capped at 80,000 )

Filing Response to Office Action Hourly*1  ( Capped at 200,000 )

Filing for Extension of term*2

Filing Notice of Appeal against Decision of Rejection Hourly*1  ( Capped at 100,000 )
- extra charge per additional claim

Filing Appeal Brief Hourly*1  ( Capped at 150,000 )

Translation of Office Action/Decision of Rejection
(from Japanese into English) (per English word)

Interview with Examiner/Appeal Judge*2 Hourly*1  ( Capped at 50,000 )

POST ALLOWANCE

Paying first three annuities
- extra charge per additional claim

RECORDAL

Assignment of pending application

Change of name/address of applicant

Assignment of patent

Change of name/address of patentee

*1 Hourly rate (Partner: JPY20,000/hr)

Miscellaneous expenses are not included, and fees for other services not listed may apply.

If our service fees would exceed an indicated budget limit, we will provide you with an estimate in advance and/or a detailed itemized invoice according to

the complexity, number of communications, etc.

*2  Only if necessary, the service/official fee will be charged.

1,000

14,000

Official Fee (JPY)

Official Fee (JPY)

13,800
900

4,200

15,000

Official Fee (JPY)

Official Fee (JPY)

2,100

55,000
5,500

40,000

35,000

30

Service Fee (JPY)

30,000

Service Fee (JPY)

30,000

10,000

5,000

Service Fee (JPY)

75,000

15,000

Service Fee (JPY)

30,000

25

Allegro IP Law Firm  |  WeWork Ocean Gate Minatomirai, 3-7-1 Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-0012, JAPAN

Tel: +81-45-532-4195 / Fax: +81-45-345-7450  |  office@allegropat.com  |  www.allegropat.com


