

ALLEGRO IP LAW FIRM -SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR 2024-

APPLICATION FILING (PCT national phase)	Service Fee (JPY)	Official Fee (JPY)
Basic Filing Fee	75,000	14,000
Translation (from English into Japanese) (per English word)	25	
Supplementing incomplete priority document (PCT)* ²	15,000	
PROSECUTION (PCT national phase)	Service Fee (JPY)	Official Fee (JPY)
Filing Request for Examination - extra charge per additional claim	30,000	127,600 3,600
Filing Preliminary Amendment and Statement	Hourly*1(Capped at 50,000)	
Filing request for Expedited Examination through PPH	Hourly*1(Capped at 80,000)	
Filing Response to Office Action	Hourly*1 (Capped at 200,000)	
Filing for Extension of term*2	5,000	2,100
Filing Notice of Appeal against Decision of Rejection - extra charge per additional claim	Hourly*1 (Capped at 100,000)	55,000 5,500
Filing Appeal Brief	Hourly*1 (Capped at 150,000)	
Translation of Office Action/Decision of Rejection (from Japanese into English) (per English word)	30	
Interview with Examiner/Appeal Judge*2	Hourly*1(Capped at 50,000)	
POST ALLOWANCE	Service Fee (JPY)	Official Fee (JPY)
Paying first three annuities - extra charge per additional claim	30,000	13,800 900
RECORDAL	Service Fee (JPY)	Official Fee (JPY)
Assignment of pending application	30,000	4,200
Change of name/address of applicant	10,000	
Assignment of patent	40,000	15,000
Change of name/address of patentee	35,000	1,000

*1 Hourly rate (Partner: JPY20,000/hr)

Miscellaneous expenses are not included, and fees for other services not listed may apply.

If our service fees would exceed an indicated budget limit, we will provide you with an estimate in advance and/or a detailed itemized invoice according to the complexity, number of communications, etc.

*2 Only if necessary, the service/official fee will be charged.